o 0 3N R W N =

t&)NNNNHHHHHn—Mb—dHH
W N = O e \a AN R W N e

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving FY 2007 Budget Amendment No. 2 for the Tohono 0'odham Nation Police
Department BIA 638 Contract to add new position of Internal Affairs & create new
line items 721, 810, 750, 778)

RESOLUTION NO. 07-274

WHEREAS, the Tohono O'odham Nation contracts its own Law Enforcement, Ranger and
Corrections Programs under the 638 BIA Master Contract; and

WHEREAS, the Tohono O'odham Nation Police Department (IONPD) is amending the FY 2007
base budget by adding in $1,048,473.70 from savings; and

WHEREAS, the TONPD is creating a new position for Internal Affairs Investigator; and

WHEREAS, the TONPD hasfound the need to create new line items nunder Operational & Capital
for line items 721 - Supplies Other, 810 - Professional Services, 750 - Major Capital,
778 Alterations & Renovations; and

WHEREAS, the TONPDiscreatinglineitem 810 Professional Service to provide contractbedsfor
the Correctional Facility; and

WHEREAS, theTOPDisalso obligating $100,000.00 from the 638 Law Enforcement savings to use
asaonetime match for the Tribal Resource Grant Programgrantno. 2006 HEWX0010.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council that it hereby
accepts, approves, and authorizes Budget Amendment No. 2 for the following:

1) Create new position for Internal Affairs Investigator

2) To create new line items in Operational & Capital by adding 721 Supplies Other,
810 Professional Services, 750 Major Capital, 778 Alterations & Renovations

3) With additienal changes thisbudget modification willchange the FY 2007 bndget
from $2,841,708.37 to $3,890,182.06

4) Use 638 savings to match the TRGP grant no. 2006 HEWX0010 in the amount of
$100,000.00 a one time match.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Tohono O’'odham Legislative Council hereby authorizes the
Chairperson and any designated official to expend and administer the budget as
attached, provided that any amendments affecting the funds or funding level shall
be submitted for furtherprior approval by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Conncil.

Theforegoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Councilonthe11™. Day
of MAY, 2007 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 2,254.1 FOR; -0- AGAINST;
-0- NOT VOTING; and 186.7 [05] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by Section
1 (D of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono 0'Odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono
0'0dham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary -
Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act ofJune 18,1934 48

Stat. 984).



http:5100,000.00
http:53,890,182.06
http:52,841,708.37
http:5100,000.00
http:51,048,473.70

OO0 A1 AN U B Wb

= P [ S N U G W e L W W W W W N NN NN N L o e s o el e ek et

RESOLUTION NO. 07-274

(Approving FY 2007 Budget AmendmentNo. 2 for the Tohono O’odham Nation Police Department BIA638
Contract to add new position of Internal Affairs & create new line items 721, 810, 750, 778)

Page2of2

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

IS

Verlon ﬂl Jose, Legislative Chairman

ﬂ_ day of /Wl ﬁx)(&)/ , 2007

ATTEST:

Yo Jr ey

Lucille Lopez, Ac{il{é Legislative Secretary
/l_dayof M)/ , 2007.

Said Resolution was sabmitted for approval to the office of the Chairwoman of the Tohono
0'0dham Nation on the ] &i day of s , 2007 at_R-S|  o'clock,

M., pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Artla;le VII of the Constitution and will become
eﬂ‘ectlve upon her approval orupon her failure to either approve or disapprove itwithin48 hours
of submittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

N2 N

Verl@l Jose, Legislatwe Chairman

[k/ APPROVED on the / S day of /WM , 2007

[ ] DISAPPROVED ll' ‘15 o'clock, _(/ M

/2/ /‘M%%@Wﬁld&f[iv

VIVIAN ]UAN-SAIH DERS, CHAIRWOMAN
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the / 5 day of

%{‘2/ , 2007, at /295  o'clock, £ M.

e Gy

Lucille Lopez, A/ct{ng Legislative Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. 07-274

ACTION: APPROVING FY 2007 BUDGET AMENDMENT NO. 2 FOR THE TOHONO O’ODHAM NATION POLICE
DEPARTMENT BIA 638 CONTRACT TO ADD NEW POSITION OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS & CREATE NEW LINE
ITEMS 721, 810, 750, 778

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN ETHEL GARCIA SECOND: COUNCILMAN TIMOTHY JOAQUIN

DATE: MAY 11, 2007

# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 155.40 X
310.8 {Vernon J. Smith)
: 2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 155.40 X
(Lucilda J. Valenzuela (Norris)) .
CHUKUT KUK 1. ETHEL GARCIA 129.35 X
258.7 | , ¢ ) X
2. VERLON M. JOSE 129.35
(David Garcia) '
GU ACHI 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 110.80 X
221.6 (Jonas Robles)
‘0 | 2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL X
(Louis L. Johnson) 110.80
GU VO 1. RAYMOND VICTOR 96.55 X X
193.1 | ¢ ) X
2. MICHAEL FLORES 06.55
(Grace Manuel) :
HICKIWAN 1. SHIRLEY SANTOS-MOLINA 83.70 X
167.4 | ¢ ) X X
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 83.70
( )
PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SALVICIO 85.90 X X
171.8 | ¢ ) X
2. GERALD FAYUANT 85.90
( )
SAN LUCY 1. LORRAINE EILER 84.50 X
169.0 | ¢ ) X
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 84.50
( )
SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 96.90 X
( )
1938 | 5. OLIVIA VILLEGAS LISTON 96.90 X
(Eileen A. Estrada-Lopez)
SCHUK TOAK 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 73.45 X
146.9 | ¢ ) X
2. PHYLLIS J‘()JAN 73.45
(
SELLS 1. MARLENE SARAFICIO-JUAN 210.50 X
( )
421.0 2.EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL 210.50 X
{Kimberly Listo)
SIF OIDAK | 1. WAVALENE ROMERO 93.35 X
186.7 (Isidro Lopez)
=/ | 2. DARLENE ANDREW X
(Rita Wilson) 93.35
TOTAL 2,440.80 | 2,254.1 -0- -0- 186.7
[05]

**PASSED VOTES




